
Bowling Green State University
Summary of External Grants and Contracts Award Activity  FY 2020

July 01, 2019 - June 30, 2020

Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

A&S Dean

Biological Science

$493,422 $159,794 $653,216 $30,607Moira J van Staaden $0

W Robert Midden; 
Clare Louise Barratt

Improving Undergraduate 
STEM Education (IUSE) - 
Institut

0009122 NSF Education & Human 
Resources

$683,823Project SEA Change: Using Social 
Connectivity to Improve

$100,000 $42,000 $142,000 $45,693Julia Halo Wildschutte $0

Academic Research 
Enhancement Award (R15)

0009659 HHS NIH NIGMS $187,693Canine Endogenous Retroviruses

$273,839 $42,251 $316,090 $16,911George S Bullerjahn $0

Robert Michael McKay

Centers for Ocean & 
Human Health (COHH3)

0009736 HHS NIH NIEHS $333,001Great Lakes Center for Fresh Waters 
and Human Health

$100,000 $42,000 $142,000 $55,009Hans Karl Wildschutte $00009854 HHS NIH NIGMS $197,009Genetic Basis of Metabolite Production 
Against Clinicall
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Academic Research 
Enhancement Award (R15)

$35,652 $12,025 $47,677 $31,191Daniel D Wiegmann $0

IOS - Animal Behavior

0009876 NSF Biological Sciences $78,868Collaborative Research: Expression and 
Dynamics of Repro

$15,500 $6,510 $22,010 $19,805Timothy Davis $00010006 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$41,815ECOHAB 2017 Linking Process 
Models and Field Experiments

$3,500 $0 $3,500 $0Shannon Lynn Pelini $0

John A Knauss Marine 
Policy Fellowship

0010159 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$3,5002019 Knauss OHSG Maran

$619,062 $60,209 $679,271 $39,763George S Bullerjahn $0

Robert Michael McKay

Chemical Oceanography

0010192 NSF Geosciences $719,034Great Lakes Center for Fresh Waters 
and Human Health

$0Zhaohui Xu

Non-Proprietary User 
Agreement

0010347 DOE Lawrence Berkeley 
Natl Laboratory

Umbrella User Agreement:  DOE 
Lawrence Berkeley National
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$242,022 $50,121 $292,143 $22,637Timothy Davis $0

National Competitive 
Harmful Algal Bloom 
Programs

0010367 DOC NOAA $314,780MERHAB19: Portable Toxin Detection 
Technology to Supp

$3,237 $566 $3,803 $0Jeffrey Gibson Miner $00010375 University of Toledo $3,803CESU: Identification of Optimal Sites 
for Maumee AOC

$7,042 $2,958 $10,000 $7,194Zhaohui Xu $0

Angelica Vazquez 
Ortega; Shannon Lynn 
Pelini

Small Grants Program

0010412 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$17,194Microbial Dynamics in Agricultural 
Soil Amended with Dre

$12,720 $5,342 $18,062 $18,069Kevin E McCluney $0

Macrosystems Biology and 
NEON-Enabled Science 
(MSB-NES)

0010428 NSF Biological Sciences $36,131Collaborative Proposal: MRA: 
Teleconnections Among Great

$71,500 $0 $71,500 $0Shannon Lynn Pelini $0

Natl SG Pgm, Dean John A 
Knauss Marine Policy 
Fellowship

0010451 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$71,500Ohio Sea Grant - Knauss Fellowship 
2020 - Josephine Lind
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$50,000 $4,000 $54,000 $51,138Hans Karl Wildschutte $0

Raymond Anthony 
Larsen

Pilot and Feasibility Award

0010452 Cystic Fibrosis Foundation $105,138Evolving Antibiotic Susceptibility from 
Multi-Drug Resis

$5,000 $0 $5,000 $2,623George S Bullerjahn $00010459 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$7,623Nutrient Monitoring in Sandusky Bay - 
Equipment Grant

Ohio Department of Natural Resources through NOAA

$45,211 $14,789 $60,000 $48,361Kevin E McCluney $0

Louise M Stevenson; 
Timothy Davis; Travis 
James Worst

2020-2022 Large Grant full 
proposal

0010467 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$108,361Variation in Contaminant 
Concentrations in Wastewater

$10,564 $4,437 $15,001 $2,792Kevin John Neves $0

Ohio Sea Grant College 
Program

0010501 Wright State University $17,793Assessing Nitrogen Dynamics in a 
Closed, Integrated Aqua

OSURF and DOC NOAA Sea Grant

$54,615 $0 $54,615 $57,721Timothy Davis $0

ODHE Harmful Algal 
Bloom Research Initiative

0010691 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$112,336HABRI: Investigation of Temporal 
Trends of Saxitoxin-Pro
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$35,211 $14,789 $50,000 $12,401Christopher Ward $00010742 Lawrence Livermore 
National Security LLC

$62,401Chytrid Control Advancing Algal 
Targets (ChytCAAT)

National Nuclear Security Administration (NNSA)

$87,273 $8,727 $96,000 $2,672Karen V Root $00010757 USDA Forest Service $98,672Ash Monitoring to Inform Resistance 
Breeding for Resista

USDA Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service

$79,573 $22,442 $102,015 $33,285Timothy Davis $0

George S Bullerjahn; 
Robert Michael 
McKay; Kefa M Otiso

International Resesarch 
Experiences for Students 
(IRES)

0010773 NSF Office of Intl Science 
& Eng

$135,300IRES Track II: Advanced Studies 
Institute on Water Quali

$10,000 $0 $10,000 $0Daniel Mark Pavuk $0

Mosquito Control Grant

0010831 Wood County Health 
Department

$10,000Mosquito Communities in Wood 
County, Ohio:  Surveillance

$2,354,943 $0

Summary: Biological Science

$2,847,903 $497,872 $3,345,775$492,960
 15.47%  22.07%  16.32%  14.90%  15.97%

Number of Awards Received:  23

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Chemistry Department
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$58,502 $24,571 $83,073 $44,191Alexis Dee Ostrowski $00009556 NSF Mathematics and 
Physical Sciences

$127,264CAREER:Metallopolymers

$50,000 $0 $50,000 $26,982Alexis Dee Ostrowski $0

William Robert Midden

Herman Frasch Fund for 
Chemical Rsrch 
Agricultural Chem

0009681 BGSU Foundation $76,982Biodegradable, Photoresponsive 
Hydrogels for Controlled

Primary sponsor is Herman Frasch Fund c/o U.S Trust Bank of 
America via ACS Petroleum Research Fund.

$50,000 $0 $50,000 $27,793Alexis Dee Ostrowski $0

William Robert Midden

Herman Frasch Fund for 
Chemical Rsrch 
Agricultural Chem

0009681 BGSU Foundation $77,793Biodegradable, Photoresponsive 
Hydrogels for Controlled

Primary sponsor is Herman Frasch Fund c/o U.S Trust Bank of 
America via ACS Petroleum Research Fund.

$75,880 $31,870 $107,750 $13,829Massimo Olivucci $0

Chemistry of Life 
Proecsses

0009704 NSF Mathematics and 
Physical Sciences

$121,579Deciphering and Reprogramming Light 
Induced Double Bond

$78,625 $33,023 $111,648 $13,486Massimo Olivucci $0

Academic Research 
Enhancement Award (R15)

0009804 HHS NIH NIGMS $125,134Computational Design of Highly 
Fluorescent Rhodopsins
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$116,902 $49,099 $166,001 $60,936Malcolm D E Forbes $0

Chemical Structure, 
Dynamics & 
Mechanisms-B (CSDM-B)

0010318 NSF Mathematics and 
Physical Sciences

$226,937Probes, Labels, Traps, and Reporters: 
Exploring the Mode

$77,465 $32,535 $110,000 $109,999Jayaraman Sivaguru $0

Malcolm D E Forbes

Research Funding 
Agreement

0010415 Johnson & Johnson Vision 
Care Inc

$219,999Visible Light Photoinitators for Novel 
Materials

$107,398 $42,587 $149,985 $56,767Jayaraman Sivaguru $0

CHE-DRP Disciplinary 
Research Programs

0010577 NSF Mathematics and 
Physical Sciences

$206,752Enforcing Excited State Reactivity by 
Altering Chromopho

$156,317 $43,683 $200,000 $13,925Xiaohong Tan $00010766 NSF Mathematics and 
Physical Sciences

$213,925RAPID: Severe Acute Respiratory 
Syndrome Coronavirus 2 (

$771,089 $0

Summary: Chemistry Department

$1,028,457 $367,908 $1,396,365$257,368
 5.07%  11.52%  5.89%  11.01%  6.66%

Number of Awards Received:  8

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Computer Science
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$24,108 $10,125 $34,233 $22,154Sankardas Roy $0

Secure & Trustworthly 
Cyberspace

0009692 NSF Computer & 
Information Science & Eng

$56,387SaTC: Core: Small: Collaborative: 
Data-Driven Approaches

$82,000 $0 $82,000 $80,204Jong Kwan Lee $0

Venu Gopal Dasigi; 
Sarah Jurden; Todd C 
Waggoner

Special Request for COF 
Proposals in Computer 
Science

0010552 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$162,204COF Increasing Diversity in Computer 
Science and Softwar

$8,203 $0 $8,203 $0Robert Charles Green II $0

Marshall Plan Scholarship 
Program

0010613 Austrian Marshall Plan 
Foundation

$8,203Improved Anomaly Detection in 
Computer Networks with Evo

$114,311 $0

Summary: Computer Science

$124,436 $102,358 $226,794$10,125
 0.75%  0.45%  0.71%  3.06%  1.08%

Number of Awards Received:  3

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

English Department

$1,295 $0 $1,295 $1,295Abigail Anne Cloud $0

ArtSTART

0010457 Ohio Arts Council $2,590Winter Wheat 2019
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$1,366 $0 $1,366 $1,366Abigail Anne Cloud $0

ArtSTART

0010458 Ohio Arts Council $2,732ArtsX 2019

$2,661 $0

Summary: English Department

$2,661 $2,661 $5,322$0
 0.02%  0.00%  0.02%  0.08%  0.03%

Number of Awards Received:  2

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Geology Department

$96,875 $0 $96,875 $0John Richard Farver $0

Chhose Ohio First Program

0009623 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$96,875COF Building Ohio's Sustainable 
Energy Future (BOSEF)

$70,106 $26,489 $96,595 $31,734John Richard Farver $0

Improving Undergrad 
STEM Educ: Pathways into 
Geoscience

0010302 NSF Geosciences $128,329GP-EXTRA: Geoscience Education 
Through Authentic Researc

$166,981 $0

Summary: Geology Department

$193,470 $31,734 $225,204$26,489
 1.10%  1.19%  1.11%  0.95%  1.07%

Number of Awards Received:  2

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

History Department
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$4,486 $498 $4,984 $5,173Amilcar E Challu $0

Quarterly Grants

0010679 Ohio Humanities Council $10,157Stories in the Woods: A 
Community-Based History Told Alo

$4,486 $0

Summary: History Department

$4,984 $5,173 $10,157$498
 0.03%  0.02%  0.03%  0.15%  0.05%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Math and Statistics Dept

$59,152 $24,844 $83,996 $88,972Kimberly Cervello Rogers $0

Improving Undergraduate 
STEM Education 
(IUSE:EHR)

0009707 NSF Education & Human 
Resources

$172,968Collaborative Research: Mathematics 
Graduate Student Pee

$54,995 $23,098 $78,093 $32,963Alexander John Izzo $0

Analysis Program

0010293 NSF Mathematics and 
Physical Sciences

$111,056New Developments at the Interface of 
Banach Algebras and

$7,000 $1,400 $8,400 $9,971Wei Ning $00010694 Simons Foundation $18,371Empirical-Likelihood-Based Sequential 
Changepoint Detect
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$7,000 $1,400 $8,400 $7,161Benjamin C. Ward $0

Collaboration Grants for 
Mathematicians

0010695 Simons Foundation $15,561Rational Homotopy Type of Graph 
Complexes

$128,147 $0

Summary: Math and Statistics Dept

$178,889 $139,067 $317,956$50,742
 0.84%  2.27%  1.02%  4.16%  1.52%

Number of Awards Received:  4

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Philosophy Department

$193,000 $0 $193,000 $21,379Kevin Douglas Vallier $0

 ;
0010283 Charles Koch Foundation $214,379PPEL Philosophy, Politics, Economics 

and Law Program Sup

$8,418 $0 $8,418 $6,440Brandon Dean Warmke $0

IHS Grant for Free Speech 
& Open Inquiry

0010520 George Mason University $14,858Why It's Okay to Mind Your Own 
Business

$42,000 $0 $42,000 $716Kevin Douglas Vallier $0

T. W. Smith Sabbatical

0010546 George Mason University $42,716A Liberal Democratic Peace: Trust in 
Polarized Times
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$8,000 $0 $8,000 $0Hrishikesh Sudas Joshi $0

Grant for Free Speech & 
Open Inquiry

0010701 George Mason University $8,000Grant for Free Speech and Open 
Inquiry

$251,418 $0

Summary: Philosophy Department

$251,418 $28,535 $279,953$0
 1.65%  0.00%  1.44%  0.85%  1.34%

Number of Awards Received:  4

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Physics & Astronomy

$70,978 $29,811 $100,789 $36,255Mikhail A Zamkov $0

Solid State and Materials 
Chemistry (SSMC)

0009679 NSF Mathematics and 
Physical Sciences

$137,044Reaction Limited Synthesis of 
Atomically-Defined Semicon

$94,262 $35,739 $130,001 $46,906Liangfeng Sun $0

Chemistry: Disciplinary 
Research Programs 
(CHE-DRP)

0010325 NSF Mathematics and 
Physical Sciences

$176,907Exciton Dynamics in Colloidal PbS 
Nanosheets

$14,085 $5,916 $20,001 $17,122Marco Nardone $00010378 National Renewable 
Energy Laboratory

$37,123Interdigitated Back Contact 
Polycrystalline Device
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$151,374 $50,673 $202,047 $15,932Farida A Selim $00010443 Triad National Security, 
LLC

$217,979Fundamental Understanding of 
Transport Under Reactor Ext

$20,692 $8,691 $29,383 $11,229Marco Nardone $00010447 National Renewable 
Energy Laboratory

$40,612PV Device and Measurement Modeling 
to Support Photovolta

$38,056 $15,984 $54,040 $31,055Marco Nardone $00010447 National Renewable 
Energy Laboratory

$85,095PV Device and Measurement Modeling 
to Support Photovolta

$130,008 $54,603 $184,611 $33,988Mikhail A Zamkov $0

FY2016 Continuation of 
Solicitation for the Office 
of Sc

0010531 DOE Office of Science $218,599Semiconductor Nanoshell Quantum 
Dots for Energy Conversi

$17,605 $7,394 $24,999 $19,794Marco Nardone $0

Perovskite Solar Cell 
Modeling for Imaging 
Characterizat

0010620 National Renewable 
Energy Laboratory

$44,793Perovskite Solar Cell Modeling for 
Imaging Characterizat
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$82,629 $22,104 $104,733 $30,991Farida A Selim $0

DMR - Topical Materials 
Research Programs 
(TMRP)

0010643 NSF Mathematics and 
Physical Sciences

$135,724Collaborative Research: Bridging the 
Atomic Scale and th

$318,000 $0 $318,000 $0Farida A Selim $00010761 Triad National Security, 
LLC

$318,000Fundamental Understanding of 
Transport - Mod 2 $318,000

$22,535 $9,465 $32,000 $0Farida A Selim $00010762 Triad National Security, 
LLC

$32,000Fundamental Understanding of 
Transport - Mod 2 $32,000

$960,224 $0

Summary: Physics & Astronomy

$1,200,604 $243,272 $1,443,876$240,380
 6.31%  10.76%  6.88%  7.28%  6.89%

Number of Awards Received:  10

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Psychology Department

$41,789 $8,776 $50,565 $0Eric F Dubow $0

Rsrch on the Health 
Determinants & 
Consequences of Viole

0009236 University of Michigan $50,565Exposure to Violence and Subsequent 
Weapons Use: Mediati
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$3,029 $242 $3,271 $0Carolyn Joyce Tompsett $0

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreement

0010472 Promedica Children's 
Medical Center

$3,271External Clinical Placement (Cullen 
Center)

$14,000 $0 $14,000 $0Joshua Briggs Grubbs $0

Brandon Dean Warmke
0010479 Charles Koch Foundation $14,000Moral Grandstanding on Public 

Discourse Longitudinal Stu

$45,329 $4,533 $49,862 $28,482Carolyn Joyce Tompsett $0

RECLAIM - Assessment, 
Probation Enhance & BHJJ 
4 Females

0010533 Lucas County Juvenile 
Court

$78,344Evaluation Services for Competitive 
RECLAIM FY2020 & FY2

$16,477 $6,920 $23,397 $18,988Carolyn Joyce Tompsett $00010545 Lucas County Juvenile 
Court

$42,385FY19 Second Chance Act Youth 
Offender Reentry Program

DOJ, Office of Justice Programs (OJP), Office of Juvenile Justice and 
Delinquency Prevention

$20,792 $8,733 $29,525 $13,362Carolyn Joyce Tompsett $00010545 Lucas County Juvenile 
Court

$42,887FY19 Second Chance Act Youth 
Offender Reentry Program

DOJ, Office of Justice Programs (OJP), Office of Juvenile Justice and 
Delinquency Prevention
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$6,000 $480 $6,480 $3,341Eric F Dubow $0

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreement

0010606 YWCA of Greater Toledo $9,821Internship Agreement 2019-2020

$27,010 $2,161 $29,171 $30,912Carolyn Joyce Tompsett $0

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreement

0010780 Mercy Health $60,083External Clinical Placement (Mercy 
Health)

$22,222 $1,778 $24,000 $32,765Carolyn Joyce Tompsett $0

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreement

0010784 Drescher & Associates 
Clinical Services

$56,765External Clinical Placement (Drescher - 
Oregon Schls)

$196,648 $0

Summary: Psychology Department

$230,271 $127,850 $358,121$33,623
 1.29%  1.51%  1.32%  3.83%  1.71%

Number of Awards Received:  8

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

School of Art

$10,841 $0 $10,841 $10,841Jacqueline Susanne Nathan $0

Sustainability

0010403 Ohio Arts Council $21,682Operating Support - 207460
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$10,841 $0

Summary: School of Art

$10,841 $10,841 $21,682$0
 0.07%  0.00%  0.06%  0.32%  0.10%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

School of Cultural & Critical

$30,414 $0 $30,414 $5,334Sarah Anne Rainey $00010386 Spencer Foundation $35,748Be Prepared: Scouting, Citizenship, 
and the Politics of

$30,414 $0

Summary: School of Cultural & Critical

$30,414 $5,334 $35,748$0
 0.20%  0.00%  0.17%  0.16%  0.17%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

School of Earth, Environ & Soc

$42,766 $17,962 $60,728 $20,778Yuning Fu $00009544 University of California, 
Berkeley

$81,506Space-Geodetic Exploration of 
Linkages Between Time-Depe

$20,546 $2,954 $23,500 $5,344Anita Simic $00010337 AmericaView $28,844StateView Program Development and 
Operations for the Sta

Page 17 of 53
Tuesday, August 25, 2020 A&S DeanSummary of External Grants and Contracts Award Activity FY 2020



Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$42,254 $17,747 $60,001 $44,280Angelica Vazquez Ortega $0

Shannon Lynn Pelini; 
Kevin E McCluney; 
Zhaohui Xu; Vipaporn 
Phuntumart Ohio Sea Grant College 

Program

0010492 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$104,281Dredged Material Blended with 
Organic Rich Sources to Am

$15,261 $0 $15,261 $1,454Andrew J Gregory $00010563 University of Wyoming $16,715Genetic Analyses of Sharp-Tailed 
Grouse in Wyoming

$48,003 $0 $48,003 $47,634Ganming Liu $0

ODHE Harmful Algal 
Bloom Research Initiative

0010690 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$95,637HABRI Exploring and Understanding 
Fate and Transport of

$168,830 $0

Summary: School of Earth, Environ & Soc

$207,493 $119,490 $326,983$38,663
 1.11%  1.73%  1.19%  3.58%  1.56%

Number of Awards Received:  5

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Sociology Department

$159,153 $66,844 $225,997 $214,780Karen Benjamin Guzzo $0

Karen Benjamin Guzzo

Population Dynamics 
Centers Research 
Infrastructure

0009666 HHS NIH NICHD $440,777Center for Family and Demographic 
Research

Page 18 of 53
Tuesday, August 25, 2020 A&S DeanSummary of External Grants and Contracts Award Activity FY 2020



Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$97,620 $41,000 $138,620 $13,426Susan Louise Brown $0

I-Fen Lin

Academic Research 
Enhancement Award (R15)

0010118 HHS NIH NIA $152,046Health and Well-Being Effects on 
Later-Life Divorce and

$112,676 $47,324 $160,000 $56,703Susan Louise Brown $0

Susan Louise Brown; 
Karen Benjamin Guzzo

Marriage Strengthening 
Research & Dissemination 
Center

0010274 Child Trends, Inc $216,703Marriage Strengthening Research & 
Dissemination Center

$16,524 $6,940 $23,464 $8,037Kelly Stamper Balistreri $0

Understanding 
Food-Related Hardships 
among Older America

0010390 University of Kentucky $31,501Senior Hunger and the Food Security 
Infrastructure

$191,682 $80,506 $272,188 $32,058Peggy C Giordano $0

Wendy Diane Manning; 
Monica A Longmore

Research into Desistance 
from Crime, FY 2019

0010444 DOJ National Institute of 
Justice

$304,246Mechanisms Underlying Desistance 
from Crime: Individual

$14,184 $1,418 $15,602 $6,100Kelly Stamper Balistreri $00010544 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$21,7022020 Ohio Medicaid Assessment 
Survey (OMAS)

Page 19 of 53
Tuesday, August 25, 2020 A&S DeanSummary of External Grants and Contracts Award Activity FY 2020



Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$140,845 $59,155 $200,000 $44,593Peggy C Giordano $0

Monica A Longmore; 
Wendy Diane Manning

0010767 NSF Social, Behavioral & 
Economic Scien

$244,593RAPID: The Coronavirus Pandemic: 
Predictors and Conseque

$732,684 $0

Summary: Sociology Department

$1,035,871 $375,697 $1,411,568$303,187
 4.81%  13.58%  5.94%  11.24%  6.74%

Number of Awards Received:  7

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

State Fire School

$21,000 $0 $21,000 $0Kerry L Gonzalez $00010548 State Farm Insurance $21,000State Fire School Scholarships

$21,000 $0

Summary: State Fire School

$21,000 $0 $21,000$0
 0.14%  0.00%  0.12%  0.00%  0.10%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

World Languages and Cultures

$14,000 $0 $14,000 $1,900Christina Eiko Guenther $00010584 Max Kade Foundation $15,900Writer In Residence Spring 2020
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$14,000 $0

Summary: World Languages and Cultures

$14,000 $1,900 $15,900$0
 0.09%  0.00%  0.08%  0.06%  0.08%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$5,928,677 $1,454,035 $7,382,712 $0

Summary: A&S Dean
 81Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $2,059,692 $9,442,404
 38.95%  65.11%  42.30%  61.64%  0.00%  45.07%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Col of Health & Human Services

Comm. Sciences & Disorders

$1,408 $0 $1,408 $574Jason Albertson Whitfield $0

Adam M Fullenkamp
0010568 Ohio 

Speech-Language-Hearing 
Association

$1,982Effects of Competition on Speech 
Physiology

$1,408 $0

Summary: Comm. Sciences & Disorders

$1,408 $574 $1,982$0
 0.01%  0.00%  0.01%  0.02%  0.01%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Human Services Department

$13,930 $1,548 $15,478 $15,859Philip Matthew Stinson $00010358 BGSU Foundation $31,337Police Integrity Lost: A Longitudinal 
Study of Police Cr

Flow thru from Wallace Action Fund through Tides Foundation

$11,546 $4,849 $16,395 $36,364Laura Jane Fullenkamp $0

Melissa Winston Burek; 
Catherine M Pape

0010625 Wood County ADAMH 
Services Board

$52,759Evaluation for Wood County Alcohol, 
Drug Addiction and M
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$144,001 $15,999 $160,000 $48,726Philip Matthew Stinson $00010626 BGSU Foundation $208,726Police Integrity Lost: A Longitudinal 
Study of Police Cr

Flow thru from Wallace Action Fund through Tides Foundation

$169,477 $0

Summary: Human Services Department

$191,873 $100,949 $292,822$22,396
 1.11%  1.00%  1.10%  3.02%  1.40%

Number of Awards Received:  3

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Public & Allied Health

$5,000 $0 $5,000 $0Philip John Welch $00010055 Stranahan Foundation $5,000Improving Diabetes Management in an 
Undeserved Populatio

$98,523 $0 $98,523 $0Michelle Bussard $0

Nurse Education Grant 
Program

0010498 Ohio Board of Nursing $98,523Nurse Education Grant

$85,908 $32,301 $118,209 $59,105Jonathan Carl Kershaw $0

Kevin John Neves; Fei 
Lee Weisstein

Social, Behavioral & 
Economic Rsrch Needs in 
Aquaculture

0010526 DOC NOAA $177,314Strategies to Increase Consumer 
Perceptions and Attitude
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$196,840 $15,747 $212,587 $62,957Jinha Lee $0

Bai-Yau Yeh

Third Frontier Research 
Incentives

0010628 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$275,544Third Frontier: Data-Driven Predictive 
Models for Identi

$386,271 $0

Summary: Public & Allied Health

$434,319 $122,062 $556,381$48,048
 2.54%  2.15%  2.49%  3.65%  2.66%

Number of Awards Received:  4

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$557,156 $70,444 $627,600 $0

Summary: Col of Health & Human Services
 8Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $223,585 $851,185
 3.66%  3.15%  3.60%  6.69%  0.00%  4.06%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Col of Technology Adm

Col of Technology Adm

$937,500 $0 $937,500 $0Todd C Waggoner $0

Todd C Waggoner

Choose Ohio First Program

0009631 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$937,500COF Workforce Development in 
Technology and Applied Engi

$172,983 $26,861 $199,844 $91,168Jennie Gallimore $0

Samuel T McAbee
0010243 KBRwyle $291,012Optimization of Human Capital 

Program Human Attribute Ta
Definitive Contract FA865018C6932 is a Cost Plus Fixed Fee 
Federal Contract Award. The definitive contract is funded by the Air 
Force Materiel Command (DOD - USAF). It was awarded to Wyle 
Laboratories, Inc. (DBA Wyle Life Science) on Jul 13, 2018. The 
value of the award is $17,168,390. The NAICS Category for the 
award is 541715 - Research and Development in the Physical, 
Engineering, and Life Sciences (except Nanotechnology and 
Biotechnology). The PSC Category is AN92 - Other Medical - 
Applied Research/exploratory Development

$1,110,483 $0

Summary: Col of Technology Adm

$1,137,344 $91,168 $1,228,512$26,861
 7.30%  1.20%  6.52%  2.73%  5.86%

Number of Awards Received:  2

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Dept  Engineering Technologies

$108,000 $0 $108,000 $0MD Baniamin Sarder $00010676 Simio LLC $108,000Simio Software
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$5,000 $0 $5,000 $0Resmi Krishnankuttyrema $0

Christopher John Kluse

Collaborative Broadening 
Participation Rsrch 
Mini-Grants

0010681 Chicago State University $5,000LSMRCE Determining the Barriers to 
Choosing a STEM Educa

NSF award HRD-1826719

$11,268 $4,733 $16,001 $653Qi Guo $0

ASHRAE II Energy Audits

0010689 University of Dayton $16,654LEAN Buildings Collaboration

Flow through from US Dept of Energy and Ohio Development 
Services Agency

$600 $0 $600 $0Sri R Kolla $0

Outreach Learning Fund - 
Host Fulbright Visiting 
Scholar

0010750 IIE-Cncl Internatl 
Exchange of Scholars

$600Smart Grid - Grid of Tomorrow - Host 
Fulbright Visiting

$5,000 $0 $5,000 $0Qi Guo $0

LSMRCE Collaborative 
Broad Participation Rsch 
Mini-Grant

0010794 Chicago State University $5,000LSMRCE Elevating Equal Educational 
Opportunity in Advanc

NSF award HRD-1826719

$129,868 $0

Summary: Dept  Engineering Technologies

$134,601 $653 $135,254$4,733
 0.85%  0.21%  0.77%  0.02%  0.65%

Number of Awards Received:  5

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$1,240,351 $31,594 $1,271,945 $0

Summary: Col of Technology Adm
 7Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $91,821 $1,363,766
 8.15%  1.41%  7.29%  2.75%  0.00%  6.51%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

College of Education - Admin

Cosmos

$4,167 $333 $4,500 $0Jenna Lee Pollock $0

Contract Service 
Agreement

0010806 Washington Local Schools $4,500Washington Local Schools Professional 
Development 2020

$4,167 $0

Summary: Cosmos

$4,500 $0 $4,500$333
 0.03%  0.01%  0.03%  0.00%  0.02%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Counseling & Special Education

$115,741 $9,259 $125,000 $19,858Brooks R Vostal $0

Jonathan D Bostic; 
Starr Elaine Keyes; 
Katherine Abigail 
Brodeur; Kristi Kay 
Borcherdt; Debra Kay 
Gallagher

New Incentive Grants

0010508 University of Cincinnati $144,858IMPerative: Designing an Inclusive 
Middle-level Program

Ohio Department of Education and US Department of Education

$115,741 $0

Summary: Counseling & Special Education

$125,000 $19,858 $144,858$9,259
 0.76%  0.41%  0.72%  0.59%  0.69%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

EDHD Centers
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$21,127 $8,873 $30,000 $0Stacey Renee Rychener $00009646 Harbor $30,000Harbor Primary and Behavioral Health 
Care Integration (H

$6,750 $750 $7,500 $0Stacey Renee Rychener $0

Nutrition and Healthy 
Lifestyles Grant

0010278 ProMedica $7,500ProMedica Grows Program

Michigan Health Endowment Fund

$14,085 $5,916 $20,001 $0Stacey Renee Rychener $0

Rural Communities Opioid 
Response Program - 
Planning

0010383 ProMedica $20,001Rural Communitites Opioid Response 
Program - Planning

Health Resources & Services Administration - Federal Office of 
Rural Health Policy

$2,113 $887 $3,000 $0Stacey Renee Rychener $0

Integrated Naloxone 
Access and Infrastructure

0010514 ProMedica $3,000PEND Y1: Evaluation of ProMedica 
Emergency Dept Naloxone

HHS SAMHSA to Ohio Department of Health - Office of Health 
Improvement and Wellness, Violence and Injury Prevention Section

$9,259 $741 $10,000 $0Stacey Renee Rychener $0

Kandy L Current

21st Century Community 
Learning Centers Grant 
Program

0010598 Putnam County 
Educational Service Center

$10,000Evaluation of Leipsic 21st Century 
Grant

Ohio Department of Education and US Department of Education
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$14,085 $5,916 $20,001 $2,672Stacey Renee Rychener $0

Kandy L Current

Injury Prevention Section, 
Falls Among Older Adults

0010601 ProMedica $22,673Older Adult Falls Program (OAFP) Y2

Ohio Department of Health, Office of Health Improvement and 
Wellness (OHIW), Violence and Injury Prevention Program (VIPP)

$17,606 $7,395 $25,001 $2,672Stacey Renee Rychener $0

Kandy L Current

Injury Prevention Section, 
Child Injury Prevention

0010603 ProMedica $27,673Child Injury Prevention Program 
(CIPP) Y2

Ohio Department of Health, Office of Health Improvement and 
Wellness (OHIW), Violence and Injury Prevention Program (VIPP)

$38,354 $16,109 $54,463 $5,344Stacey Renee Rychener $0

Kandy L Current; Lisa 
L Addis

0010615 Ohio Dept of Mental 
Health/Addiction Srv

$59,807Evaluation of ENGAGE 2.0

$4,155 $1,745 $5,900 $0Stacey Renee Rychener $0

Kandy L Current

Integrated Naloxone 
Access and Infrastructure

0010642 ProMedica $5,900PEND Y2: Evaluation of ProMedica 
Emergency Dept Naloxone

HHS SAMHSA to Ohio Department of Health - Office of Health 
Improvement and Wellness, Violence and Injury Prevention Section

$127,534 $0

Summary: EDHD Centers

$175,866 $10,688 $186,554$48,332
 0.84%  2.16%  1.01%  0.32%  0.89%

Number of Awards Received:  9

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

School of Ed Found, Lead & Pol
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$52,817 $22,183 $75,000 $0Rachel Ann Vannatta $0

Stacey Renee 
Rychener; Kandy L 
Current

0010719 Ohio Dept of Mental 
Health/Addiction Srv

$75,000Evaluation of Youth 
Treatment-Implementation (YT-I)

$52,817 $0

Summary: School of Ed Found, Lead & Pol

$75,000 $0 $75,000$22,183
 0.35%  0.99%  0.43%  0.00%  0.36%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

School of HMSLS

$1,000 $0 $1,000 $3,378Jiesun Lee $0

Kang Joon-Ho Research 
Grant

0010485 Korean American Assoc for 
Sport Mgmt

$4,378The Brand Dilution Effect in Brand 
Networks: Examining t

$1,761 $740 $2,501 $4,521Vikki Krane $0

Oglesby-Snyder Grant for 
Equity and Cultural 
Diversity

0010680 Assoc for the Adv of 
Applied Sport Psych

$7,022Social Justice Activism: Experiences of 
Sport Psychology

$2,761 $0

Summary: School of HMSLS

$3,501 $7,899 $11,400$740
 0.02%  0.03%  0.02%  0.24%  0.05%

Number of Awards Received:  2

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Page 31 of 53
Tuesday, August 25, 2020 College of Education - AdminSummary of External Grants and Contracts Award Activity FY 2020



Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

School of Teaching & Learning

$403,725 $0 $403,725 $0Daniel Joseph Brahier $0

Choose Ohio First Program

0009624 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$403,725COF Science and Math Education in 
ACTION

$296,147 $109,396 $405,543 $26,730Jonathan D Bostic $0

Gabriel Todd Matney

Discovery Research 
PreK-12 (DRK-12)

0009706 NSF Education & Human 
Resources

$432,273Collaborative Research: Developing & 
Evaluating Assessme

$337,369 $112,009 $449,378 $26,730Jonathan D Bostic $0

Gabriel Todd Matney

Discovery Research 
PreK-12 (DRK-12)

0009706 NSF Education & Human 
Resources

$476,108Collaborative Research: Developing & 
Evaluating Assessme

$76,914 $0 $76,914 $0Daniel Joseph Brahier $0

Choose Ohio First Program

0009872 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$76,914COF Science and Math Education in 
ACTION-continuing stud

$512,971 $10,460 $523,431 $440,939Tracy L Huziak-Clark $82,500

Matthew Ryan Lavery; 
Joanna Weaver; 
Katherine Abigail 
Brodeur; Gabriel Todd 
Matney; Brooks R 
Vostal; Christy Suzanne 
Galletta Horner; 
Melissa A Cardenas; 
Kristina Nell LaVenia

OII: Teacher Quality 
Partnership Grant Program

0010208 ED Innovation & 
Improvement

$1,046,870Project IMPACT: Improving 
Motivation, Pedagogy, Assessme
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$18,806 $1,881 $20,687 $0Il Rang Lee $00010288 GTS Early Childhood 
Educational Inst

$20,687Preschool Physical Activity Program 
Development

$58,324 $24,496 $82,820 $13,362Jonathan D Bostic $0

EHR Core Research (ECR)

0010371 NSF Education & Human 
Resources

$96,182Collaborative Research: Validity 
Evidence and Measuremen

$119,048 $5,952 $125,000 $6,681Cynthia Ann Ross $0

Career-Tech Educ (CTE) 
Teacher Educ Programs

0010493 Ohio Department of 
Education

$131,681FY 2019-2020 CTE Teacher Education 
Program

$0 $0 $0 $813Eric A Worch $0

RePlay Program

0010516 The Friendly Center $813Play Naturally North Toledo (PNNT)

Local Initiatives Support Corporation (LISC)

$19,000 $0 $19,000 $0Emilio Duran $00010573 National Science Teachers 
Association

$19,000Ohio Junior Science and Humanities 
Symposium 2019-2020

Battelle Memorial Institute; Army Educational Outreach Program; 
US Army Research, Development and Engineering Command.  
Funding is provided by the US Army, Navy and Air Force 
(Tri-Services)
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$12,647 $5,312 $17,959 $10,690Gabriel Todd Matney $00010654 Syracuse University $28,649Understanding the Role of Lesson 
Study in K-12 Mathemati

$1,854,951 $82,500

Summary: School of Teaching & Learning

$2,124,457 $525,945 $2,732,902$269,506
 12.19%  12.07%  12.17%  15.74%  13.04%

Number of Awards Received:  10

 52.38%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$2,157,971 $350,353 $2,508,324 $82,500

Summary: College of Education - Admin
 24Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $564,390 $3,155,214
 14.18%  15.69%  14.37%  16.89%  52.38%  15.06%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Diversity and Belonging

TRIO Programs

$406,342 $30,827 $437,169 $0Victoria Denise Ampiaw $0

Office of Postsecondary 
Education: Talent Search 
Program

0009452 ED OPE TRIO Programs $437,169Educational Talent Search Program

$605,920 $46,835 $652,755 $0Victoria Denise Ampiaw $0

Student Support Services

0009617 ED OPE TRIO Programs $652,755Student Support Services

$381,005 $21,811 $402,816 $0Terrie Renee Cook $0

Office of Postsecondary 
Education: Upward Bound 
Program

0009726 ED OPE TRIO Programs $402,816Upward Bound Program

$240,222 $12,810 $253,032 $2,554Victoria Denise Ampiaw $0

OPE:TRIO:McNair 
Postbaccalaureate 
Achievement Program

0009803 ED Postsecondary 
Education

$255,586Bowling Green State University 
McNair Program
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$1,633,489 $0

Summary: TRIO Programs

$1,745,772 $2,554 $1,748,326$112,283
 10.73%  5.03%  10.00%  0.08%  8.34%

Number of Awards Received:  4

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$1,633,489 $112,283 $1,745,772 $0

Summary: Diversity and Belonging
 4Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $2,554 $1,748,326
 10.73%  5.03%  10.00%  0.08%  0.00%  8.34%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Fire-College

Fire-Natural/Social Science

$7,042 $2,958 $10,000 $10,000Subhalakshmi Nagarajan $0

Smal Projects

0010372 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$20,000Role of Wetlands in Controlling 
Nutrient Loading to Lake

$7,042 $0

Summary: Fire-Natural/Social Science

$10,000 $10,000 $20,000$2,958
 0.05%  0.13%  0.06%  0.30%  0.10%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$7,042 $2,958 $10,000 $0

Summary: Fire-College
 1Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $10,000 $20,000
 0.05%  0.13%  0.06%  0.30%  0.00%  0.10%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Marketing & Communications

WBGU-TV Television Service

$146,402 $0 $146,402 $0Tina Louise Simon $00010559 Ohio Department of 
Education

$146,402FY20 Ed Tech Grant

$59,618 $0 $59,618 $0Tina Louise Simon $00010590 Ohio Educational 
Telecommunications Netw

$59,618FY 20 Ohio Ready to Learn

Child Care Development Fund awarded by the US Department of 
Health & Human Services to the Ohio Department of Job & Family 
Services

$10,000 $0 $10,000 $0Tina Louise Simon $00010591 Public Broadcasting 
Service

$10,000PBS Brand Refresh

$187,648 $0 $187,648 $0Tina Louise Simon $00010595 Broadcast Educational 
Media Commission

$187,648FY20 BEMC Subsidy Grant

$88,896 $0 $88,896 $0Tina Louise Simon $00010596 Broadcast Educational 
Media Commission

$88,896FY2020 Multimedia Production Grant
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$755,531 $0 $755,531 $0Tina Louise Simon $00010743 Corporation for Public 
Broadcasting

$755,531FY20 CPB Television Community 
Service Grant

$14,685 $0 $14,685 $0Tina Louise Simon $00010744 Corporation for Public 
Broadcasting

$14,685FY20 CPB Television Interconnection 
Grant

$55,481 $0 $55,481 $0Tina Louise Simon $00010745 Corporation for Public 
Broadcasting

$55,481FY20 CPB Universal Service Support 
Grant

$260,205 $0 $260,205 $0Tina Louise Simon $00010796 Corporation for Public 
Broadcasting

$260,205CARES Act FY2020 Stabilization 
Funds

$1,578,466 $0

Summary: WBGU-TV Television Service

$1,578,466 $0 $1,578,466$0
 10.37%  0.00%  9.04%  0.00%  7.53%

Number of Awards Received:  9

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$1,578,466 $0 $1,578,466 $0

Summary: Marketing & Communications
 9Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $0 $1,578,466
 10.37%  0.00%  9.04%  0.00%  0.00%  7.53%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Musical Arts Dean

Music Performance Studies

$6,399 $512 $6,911 $13,178Robert Scott Satterlee $0

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreement

0010564 All Saints Catholic School $20,089Music Internship AY 2019/2020

$6,361 $509 $6,870 $13,722Robert Scott Satterlee $00010565 St. Patrick of 
Heatherdowns Church

$20,592Music Internship AY 2019-2020

$6,215 $497 $6,712 $13,178Robert Scott Satterlee $0

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreement

0010566 St. Aloysius School $19,890Music Internship AY 2019/2020

$18,975 $0

Summary: Music Performance Studies

$20,493 $40,078 $60,571$1,518
 0.12%  0.07%  0.12%  1.20%  0.29%

Number of Awards Received:  3

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$18,975 $1,518 $20,493 $0

Summary: Musical Arts Dean
 3Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $40,078 $60,571
 0.12%  0.07%  0.12%  1.20%  0.00%  0.29%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Office of the Provost

Ctr for Women & Gender Equity

$1,129 $0 $1,129 $300Kacee Ferrell Snyder $00010618 Bowling Green Community 
Foundation

$1,429Center for Women & Gender Equity 
Work Start Community Pr

$1,129 $0

Summary: Ctr for Women & Gender Equity

$1,129 $300 $1,429$0
 0.01%  0.00%  0.01%  0.01%  0.01%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

V Prov Undergraduate Programs

$19,000 $0 $19,000 $0Theodore Franks Rippey $0

Katharine K Dailey

Campus-Level Action and 
Success Supports (CLASS)

0010529 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$19,000Ohio Strong Start to Finish

$19,000 $0

Summary: V Prov Undergraduate Programs

$19,000 $0 $19,000$0
 0.12%  0.00%  0.11%  0.00%  0.09%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$20,129 $0 $20,129 $0

Summary: Office of the Provost
 2Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $300 $20,429
 0.13%  0.00%  0.12%  0.01%  0.00%  0.10%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Public Safety

$2,795 $0 $2,795 $311Matthew J Keefe $0

Edward Byrne Memorial 
Justice Asst Grant - Law 
Enforce

0010609 Ohio Office of Criminal 
Justice Services

$3,106Public Safety Communications

$2,795 $0

Summary: 

$2,795 $311 $3,106$0
 0.02%  0.00%  0.02%  0.01%  0.01%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$2,795 $0 $2,795 $0

Summary: Public Safety
 1Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $311 $3,106
 0.02%  0.00%  0.02%  0.01%  0.00%  0.01%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Research & Economic Engagement

Center for Regional Developmen

$137,500 $12,500 $150,000 $75,000William Michael Burns $75,000

FY2016 University Center 
Economic Development 
Program

0009528 DOC Economic 
Development 
Administration

$300,000Rural Universities Consortium 
University Center

$35,868 $15,065 $50,933 $0Russell William Mills $0

Guidance for Evaluating 
Airport Governance 
Structures

0010395 Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, 
Inc.

$50,933ACRP 01-42 Airport Governance 
Structures

Transportation Research Board

$12,964 $5,445 $18,409 $0Russell William Mills $0

Guidance for Evaluating 
Airport Governance 
Structures

0010395 Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, 
Inc.

$18,409ACRP 01-42 Airport Governance 
Structures

Transportation Research Board

$23,239 $9,760 $32,999 $0William Michael Burns $0

Regional Strategic 
Workforce & Economic 
Recovery Plan

0010505 Poggemeyer Design Group $32,999Ottawa County Regional Workforce 
Analysis
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$123,445 $9,876 $133,321 $2,672Justin M Rex $0

Nichole M Fifer

Third Frontier Reserach 
Incentives

0010634 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$135,993Third Frontier: Creating Stronger 
Pathways to Infant Vit

$50,000 $0 $50,000 $0William Michael Burns $00010635 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$50,000CRD Operating Support

$125,000 $0 $125,000 $0William Michael Burns $00010650 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$125,000CRD Operating Support

$29,167 $5,833 $35,000 $35,000Russell William Mills $0

EDA Chicago Planning 
Pgrm/Local Tech 
Assistance Pgrm

0010735 DOC Economic 
Development 
Administration

$70,000NW Ohio 3 County CEDS (Lucas, 
Ottawa, and Wood Counties)

$537,183 $75,000

Summary: Center for Regional Developmen

$595,662 $112,672 $783,334$58,479
 3.53%  2.62%  3.41%  3.37%  3.74%

Number of Awards Received:  7

 47.62%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Center of Public Impact
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$1,000 $0 $1,000 $0Paul A Valdez $00009935 The Andrew Goodman 
Foundation

$1,000Vote Everywhere 2017-2018

$5,000 $0 $5,000 $0Virginia Jane Rosser $0

Community Action Grant

0010369 American Association of 
University Women

$5,000Exploration of the Leadership Self in 
the Context of Col

$300 $0 $300 $0Paul A Valdez $0

Campus Takeover Mini 
Grant

0010583 Alliance for Youth 
Organizing

$300National Voter Registration Day: 
Donuts for Democracy

$6,300 $0

Summary: Center of Public Impact

$6,300 $0 $6,300$0
 0.04%  0.00%  0.04%  0.00%  0.03%

Number of Awards Received:  3

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Forensic Science

$175,000 $0 $175,000 $0Travis James Worst $0

Choose Ohio First Program

0009627 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$175,000COF Choose O First Scholarship 
Pgram for Forensic Scien
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$600,000 $0 $600,000 $0Jon Eric Sprague $00009844 Ohio Attorney General $600,000BCI Center for the Future of Forensic 
Science

$118,738 $47,697 $166,435 $26,723Jon Eric Sprague $00010572 Ohio Department of Public 
Safety

$193,158National Priority Safety Programs (Y2)

$288,752 $0 $288,752 $0Jon Eric Sprague $00010656 Ohio Attorney General $288,752BCI CFFS DSR/AG Opioid Program

$19,352 $8,128 $27,480 $15,434Travis James Worst $0

Sponsored Agreement

0010664 MIDAS Healthcare 
Solutions, Inc.

$42,914Decomposition of Fentanyl Patches

$1,201,842 $0

Summary: Forensic Science

$1,257,667 $42,157 $1,299,824$55,825
 7.90%  2.50%  7.21%  1.26%  6.20%

Number of Awards Received:  5

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Research & Economic Engagement
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$227,739 $95,650 $323,389 $176,730Margaret Mary Yacobucci $0

Lisa Kiyomi Hanasono; 
Julia Mame Matuga; 
Sheila Jo Roberts; 
Michael Y Ogawa ADVANCE

0009972 NSF Education & Human 
Resources

$500,119BGSU ALLIES: Building Inclusive 
Leadership Practices and

$227,739 $0

Summary: Research & Economic Engagement

$323,389 $176,730 $500,119$95,650
 1.50%  4.28%  1.85%  5.29%  2.39%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$1,973,064 $209,954 $2,183,018 $75,000

Summary: Research & Economic Engagement
 16Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $331,559 $2,589,577
 12.96%  9.40%  12.51%  9.92%  0.00%  12.36%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

University Libraries

University Libraries

$100 $42 $142 $9,559Michelle L Sweetser $0

Common Heritage

0010193 NEH $9,701Preserving and Contextualizing the 
Islamic Culture and H

$0Michelle L Sweetser

Digitizing Hidden Special 
Collections and Archives

0010670 Indiana UniversityPeripheral Manuscripts: Digitizing 
Minor Medieval Manusc

and Andrew W. Mellon Foundation

$100 $0

Summary: University Libraries

$142 $9,559 $9,701$42
 0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.29%  0.05%

Number of Awards Received:  2

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$100 $42 $142 $0

Summary: University Libraries
 2Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $9,559 $9,701
 0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.29%  0.00%  0.05%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

V Prov Undergraduate Programs

AIMS

$58,125 $0 $58,125 $0Sarah Jurden $0

Choose Ohio First Program

0009629 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$58,125COF Meeting Essential Doctor Needs 
in Urban and Rural Ar

$58,125 $0

Summary: AIMS

$58,125 $0 $58,125$0
 0.38%  0.00%  0.33%  0.00%  0.28%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$58,125 $0 $58,125 $0

Summary: V Prov Undergraduate Programs
 1Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $0 $58,125
 0.38%  0.00%  0.33%  0.00%  0.00%  0.28%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

VP Student Affairs

Recreation and Wellness

$42,000 $0 $42,000 $7,720Faith Ann DeNardo $0

Traffic Safety Grants

0010487 Ohio Department of Public 
Safety

$49,720Safe Communities FY 2020

$2,000 $0 $2,000 $0Faith Ann DeNardo $0

Lois Wells Annual Award

0010702 Ohio College Health 
Association

$2,000THRIVE: A Campus Well-Being 
Initiative

$44,000 $0

Summary: Recreation and Wellness

$44,000 $7,720 $51,720$0
 0.29%  0.00%  0.25%  0.23%  0.25%

Number of Awards Received:  2

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$44,000 $0 $44,000 $0

Summary: VP Student Affairs
 2Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $7,720 $51,720
 0.29%  0.00%  0.25%  0.23%  0.00%  0.25%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$15,220,340 $2,233,181 $3,341,569 $157,500

Grand Totals

166Total Number of Awards Received:

Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded: $17,453,521 $20,952,589

Parameters:
Begin Date: 7/1/19
End Date:    6/30/20

Description:  Office of Sponsored Programs and Research

Last Modified:  March 23, 2017
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